INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref No. Organisation

Annlversary Infrastructure Support Programme

a) 15325 British Refugee Council
b) 15327 Race On The Agenda

Total Anniversary Infrastructure Support Programme

Strategic Initiatives

c) 15088 Beacon Fellowshlp Charltable
Trust (The Beacon Collaborative)
d) 15304 Centre for Youth Impact

Total Strategic Initiatives

Investing in Londoners

English for Speakers of Other Languages

e) 14706 Afghanistan and Central Asian
Association

Total English for Speakers of Other Languages

Total Investing in Londoners

Bridging Divides

Advice and Support

f) 15075 Asylum Support Appeals Project

g) 14968 Citlzens Advice Bureaux Service
Camden

h) 14965 Free Representation Unit

) 14982 New Horizon Youth Centre

1) 15185 Pro Bono Community

Total Advice and Support

RequestedRecommended

Amovunt

£220,800
£257,100

£477,900

£368,160

£60,000

£428,160

£113,380

£113,380

£113,380

£90,000
£220,030

£174,583
£150,000
£73,862
£708,475

Amount

£220,800
£257,100

£477,900

£368,000

£60,000

£428,000

£121,000

£121,000

£121,000

£90,000
£172,200

£142,500
£250,000
£74,000
£728,700



Ref No. Organisation
Connecting the Capiltal
k) 15216 Federation of London Youth
Clubs
)] 15004 Magpie Dance
m) 15217 Myatt's Fields Park Project
n) 14990 Opening Doors London
0) 14951 Paddington Development Trust
P) 14950 QPR in the Community Trust
Q) 14945 Reach Volunteering
r) 15005 Streetwlise Opera
s) 15183 The Garden Classroom (TGC)
t) 15231 Zoological Society of London
Total Connecting the Capital
Positive Transitlons
u) 15212 deafPLUS
V) 15052 Evolve Housing + Support
w) 15221 Lambeth and Southwark Mind
X) 15224 Limes Community and Chlldren's
Centre
y) 14960 MyBnk
z) 14941 Safer London Foundation
aa) 15207 St Augustine’s Community Care
Trust
ab) 14967 Stockwell Partnership
ac) 15240 women@thewell

Total Positive Transitions

Total Bridging Divides

Grand Totals

Requested Recommended

Amount

£399,846

£100,000
£229,102
£299,757
£275,647
£260,313
£307,914
£120,000
£57,450
£99,380
£2,149,409

£95,739
£69,018
£120,000
£83,145

£240,000
£174,179
£79,281

£84,000
£77,076
£1,022,438

£3,880,322

Amount

£390,000

£100,000
£249,200
£300,000
£275,600
£153,000
£294,100
£132,000
£57,500
£99,400
£2,050,800

£95,700
£69,000
£120,000
£83,150

£135,000
£296,200
£70,300

£80,000
£77,000
£1,026,350

£3,805, 850

£4,899,762 £4,832,750



