INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Re Amount	Requested Recommended Amount Amount				
Anniversary Infrastructure Support Programme								
a) b)	15325 15327	British Refugee Council Race On The Agenda	£220,800 £257,100	£220,800 £257,100				
Total Anniversary Infrastructure Support Programme			£477,900	£477,900				
Strategic Initiatives								
c)	15088	Beacon Fellowship Charitable Trust (The Beacon Collaborative)	£368,160	£368,000				
d)	15304	Centre for Youth Impact	£60,000	£60,000				
Total Strategic Initiatives			£428,160	£428,000				
Investing in Londoners								
English for Speakers of Other Languages								
e)	14706	Afghanistan and Central Asian Association	£113,380	£121,000				
Total English for Speakers of Other Languages			£113,380	£121,000				
Total Investing in Londoners			£113,380	£121,000				
Bridging Divides								
Advice and Support								
f)	15075	Asylum Support Appeals Project	£90,000	£90,000				
g)	14968	Citizens Advice Bureaux Service Camden	£220,030	£172,200				
h)	14965	Free Representation Unit	£174,583	£142,500				
i)	14982	New Horizon Youth Centre	£150,000	£250,000				
j)	15185	Pro Bono Community	£73,862	£74,000				
Total Advice and Support			£708,475	£728,7 00				

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Recommended Amount Amount				
Connecting the Capital							
k)	15216	Federation of London Youth Clubs	£399,846	£390,000			
l)	15004	Magpie Dance	£100,000	£100,000			
m)	15217	Myatt's Fields Park Project	£229,102	£249,200			
n)	14990	Opening Doors London	£299,757	£300,000			
0)	14951	Paddington Development Trust	£275,647	£275,600			
p)	14950	QPR in the Community Trust	£260,313	£153,000			
q)	14945	Reach Volunteering	£307,914	£294,100			
r)	15005	Streetwise Opera	£120,000	£132,000			
s)	15183	The Garden Classroom (TGC)	£57,450	£57,500			
t)	15231	Zoological Society of London	£99,380	£99,400			
Total Con	necting the C	apital	£2,149,409	£2,050,800			
Positive Transitions							
u)	15212	deafPLUS	£95,739	£95,700			
v)	15052	Evolve Housing + Support	£69,018	£69,000			
w)	15221	Lambeth and Southwark Mind	£120,000	£120,000			
x)	15224	Limes Community and Children's Centre	£83,145	£83,150			
y)	14960	MyBnk	£240,000	£135,000			
z)	14941	Safer London Foundation	£174,179	£296,200			
aa)	15207	St Augustine's Community Care Trust	£79,281	£70,300			
ab)	14967	Stockwell Partnership	£84,000	£80,000			
ac)	15240	women@thewell	£77,076	£77,000			
Total Pos	itive Transitio	าร	£1,022,438	£1,026,350			
Total Bri	dging Divid	o s	£3,880,322	£3,805, 850			

Grand Totals

£4,899,762 £4,832,750